VIB 6.215 Hybrid triaxial accelerometer for standard machines, permanent mounting

VIB 6.216 Hybrid triaxial accelerometer for low-speed machine, permanent mounting

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Accessories

Item No. Description

VIB 3.575-L "Partly pre-assembled sensor cable with 4-pole M12 plug-in connector, angled", p. 202

Technical data

Parameter VIB 6.215 - X/Y VIB 6.216 - X/Y VIB 6.215 - Z VIB 6.216 - Z

MEASUREMENT

Signaling system Voltage IEPE

Measuring range (0-p) 19.6 m/s² ( 64.3 ft/s²) 400 m/s² (1312 ft/s²)

Transmission factor 67 mV/ms-² , ± 6% @ 159 Hz 20 mV/ms-² , ± 3% @ 159 Hz

Frequency range, ± 3dB 0 Hz ...1 kHz 1 Hz ...10 kHz 0,1 Hz ...10 kHz
(± 3dB)

Resonance frequency 2,5 kHz 28 kHz

Gravitational accel-
eration voltage

± 660 mV, ±6% --- ---

Maximum deviation
from linear average
after a 360° rotation

±2% of measured value --- ---

1MEMS: Microelectromechanical System

Parameter VIB 6.215 - X/Y VIB 6.216 - X/Y VIB 6.215 - Z VIB 6.216 - Z

Inaccuracy of axis
labeling

< ± 5°

Temperature sensitivity X: AC / DC: -0.03% of measured value/K
Y: AC: -0.03% of measured value/K; DC: +0.03% of
measured value/K

0.1% of measured value/K

Temperature leap sens-
itivity

0.015 ms-²/K 3.1 ms-²/K

Transverse sensitivity < 5%

Sound sensitivity < 1.5 ms-²/mPa < 0.15 ms-²/mPa

ELECTRICAL

Power supply MEMS electronics via Z channel 24 VDC / 3-10 mA ±10%

Noise 0.0005 ms-²/(Hz)½
for 1 Hz to 1 kHz

0.0005 ms-²/(Hz)½
for 0.1 Hz to 1 kHz

0.0005 ms-²/(Hz)½
for 10 Hz to 10 kHz

Output impedance 100 Ohm

Output bias 1.65 VDC 10.5-13.5 VDC

ENVIRONMENT

Temperature range -40°C to 85 °C (-40°F to 185°F)

Relative humidity 95%, non-condensing

Chemical resistance,
cable

Oil, alcohol

Environmental pro-
tection with cable

IP 65

Shock limit < 10000 g

MECHANICAL

Case material Stainless steel VA 1.4305

Mounting at meas-
urement point

Adhesive mount

Cable connector M12, 4-pin, A-coded

Weight 62 g (2.2 oz)

Mounting height, mm

106 6/21/2018 PRÜFTECHNIK Catalog

PRÜFTECHNIK Catalog 6/21/2018 107

Frequency response

Hybrid triaxial sensor, type: VIB 6.215/ VIB 6.216

l X-axis: green

l Y-axis: brown

Hybrid triaxial sensor, type: VIB 6.215

l Z-axis

Hybrid triaxial sensor, type: VIB 6.216

l Z-axis

Sensor pin allocation

View Pin allocation Color code, connection cable

1: X-axis
2: Y-axis
3: Z-axis
4: GND

1: brown - BN
2: blue - BU
3: black - BK
4: GND

VIBCODE vibration transducer

VIBCODE is an intelligent sensor system that identifies measurement points by use of coded measurement studs.